
TEAMS, REPRESENTATIVES, COACHES 
 
 
Adirondack Flipsters 
Rep 
Head Coach Megan Planz meganplanz@gmail.com (518) 860-4465 
Coach  Kristin Renchkovsky krenck89@yahoo.com (518) 331-1478 
 
Albany JCC Arrows  340 Whitehall Road, Albany, NY 12208    518-438-6651x122 
Rep 
Coach  Rossi Maldonado rossim@saajcc.org  (518) 505-8600 
 
Ballston Spa BARC Sea Dogs 61 Eastern Avenue, Ballston Spa, NY 12020   518-885-1634 
Rep  Renata Porter rporter@ballstonarearec.org (603) 770-0800 
 
Capital District YMCA   127 Droms Road, Glenville, NY 12302    518-399-8118x3331 
Rep  Kimberly Kowalski kkowalski@cdymca.org  
 
Delmar Dolfins 
Rep  Connie Miller connie_70@verizon.net (518) 728-4078 
Coach  Colin Izzard headcoachcolin@delmardolfins.com 
 
Knolls Swim Club  1 Barney Road, Clifton Park, NY 12065    518-877-6315 
Rep  Heather Hopke heatherhopke@gmail.com (518) 928-1413 
Rep  Becky Striker rstrikes102@gmail.com 
Coach  Corinne Pepper knollsheadcoach@gmail.com (518) 879-0350 
 
Niskayuna Wild Turkeys  2682 Aquaduct Road, Niskayuna, NY 12309   518-381-6384 
Rep  Jess LaFex jlafex114@yahoo.com 
Coach  Mia Etkin  miadetkin@gmail.com (518) 878-0288 
 
Rotterdam Swim Team  Mohonasen HS, 2072 Curry Rd, Schenectady, NY 12303 
Rep  Alicia Faucett aliciafaucett@gmail.com (518) 330-9241 
Coach  Alicia Faucett 
 
Saratoga YMCA   290 West Avenue, Saratoga Springs, NY 12866   518-583-9622 
Rep  Carl Hatt  carlhatt96@gmail.com (518) 410-8575 
Coach  Carl Hatt 
 
Schenectady JCC Blue Waves 2565 Balltown Road, Niskayuna, NY 12309   518-377-8803x263 
Rep  Dan Furman danielf@schenectadyjcc.org (860) 268-9585 Dan Matthews danm@schenectadyjcc.org 
Parent Rep Sam Stein sbstein@gmail.com  (518)399-3050  
Coach  Caroline Ash carolinea2005@icloud.com (518) 579-9984 
Diving  Will Karafanda willkarafanda@gmail.com (518) 475-8870 
 
Schenectady Patriots Swim Club 1445 The Plaza, Schenectady, NY 12308 
Rep  Jenn Dixon jenn.dixon.us@gmail.com (518) 231-4200 
Coach  Jenn Dixon  
 
Uncle Sam Swim Club  (Emma Willard) 285 Pawling Avenue, Troy, NY 12180   
Rep  Robert McLeod sprint3333@aol.com (518) 495-3470 
Coach  Robert McLeod 
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